FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 22

Number

7609

7610

7611

7612

7613

7614

7615

7616

7617
7618

7619

7620
7621
7622
7623

Data Requested

Number of empty commercial

Council employees suspended for fraud

Council employees suspended for fraud

Pot Holes

Business Rates

Child Adoption and Fostering

Taxi and Private Hire Data

Senior Salaries

Recruitment and Retention Muslim Employees

Copy SLA Agreements
Copy Food Hygiene Report

Print Contract

Council Bank Account Details
Council Bank Account Details
Next of kin Public Health Funerals

Reason Denied

s14 vexatious or repeated
request
information not held

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence
information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

S8 Request for Information

Working Days to
Complete

1
14

1

13

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for children's services or social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



7624

7625

7626

7627
7628
7629

7630
7631

7632
7633

7634
7635
7636
7637
7638
7639
7640

7641

Chauffer Cars

Taxi Fares

Drug and Alcohol treatments

Recruitment Collaboration

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Homeworking Enquiry

HMO
Business Rates

Homelessness Prevention Grant

Business Rates

Parking Fines
Mardale Road Playing Field, Longridge

Number of licenses to exhibit animals
fires & nuisance smoke reports
Business Rates

ASB Complaints
MIPIM exhibition 2022
Council and Budgeting

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

s14 vexatious or repeated
request

s41 - Information Provided in

Confidence

s41 - Information Provided in
Confidence

32

w

32

N O

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



7642
7643

7644
7645

7646

7647

7648
7649

7650

7651

7652
7653

7654

7655
7656
7657
7658

Council Tax Direct Debits

Chief Financial Officer
Textile Recycling

Dog Fouling
Core Systems

Library Assaults

Safeguard and Care Providers

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
FGM Referrals

IT Infrastructure

Council Tax Software

Household Support Fund
Transitional Certificate

Council Bank Account Details

Dog Fouling
Electric Vehicle Chargers
pre-paid debit cards

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

29

=N

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
disposal authority

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for library services

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health, social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



costs of bids associated with levelling up REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
7659 timescales
7660 MIPIM exhibition 2022
7661 Ukrainian Refugees 5

[



