## FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAR 22

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7609 7610	Number of empty commercial Council employees suspended for fraud Council employees suspended for fraud	s14 vexatious or repeated	1 14	
7611	Pot Holes	request information not held	1	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7612	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in	2	for highways
7613	Child Adoption and Fostering	Confidence information not held	2	
				Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
7614	Taxi and Private Hire Data	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	0	for children's services or social care
7615	Senior Salaries	other means	1	REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7616	Recruitment and Retention Muslim Employees		65	not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7617 7618	Copy SLA Agreements	S8 Request for Information	68 2	timescales
7619	Copy Food Hygiene Report Print Contract			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Not
7620				received response to our Request for Further Information
7621 7622	Council Bank Account Details Council Bank Account Details		1 13	
7623	Next of kin Public Health Funerals		1	

	Chauffer Cars			REASON FOR DELAY: Not
7624	Taxi Fares			received response to our Request for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7625	Drug and Alcohol treatments			not available within statutory timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Not
7626	Recruitment Collaboration			received response to our Request for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7627				not available within statutory timescales
7628	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		1	
7629	Homeworking Enquiry		1	
		s21 Information reasonably		
		accessible to the applicant by		
7630	НМО	other means	1	
7631	Business Rates	s14 vexatious or repeated		
		request	1	
	Homelessness Prevention Grant			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7632			32	not available within statutory timescales
7633	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in	52	linescales
1000	Dusiness Males	Confidence	3	
7634	Parking Fines	Connactice	4	
	Mardale Road Playing Field, Longridge		-	REASON FOR DELAY: Information
	, , , , , ,			not available within statutory
7635			32	timescales
7636	Number of licenses to exhibit animals		2	
7637	fires & nuisance smoke reports		2	
7638	Business Rates	s41 - Information Provided in		
		Confidence	0	
7639	ASB Complaints		2	
7640	MIPIM exhibition 2022		0	
	Council and Budgeting			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
7641				not available within statutory timescales

Council Tax Direct Debits

7642 7643	Chief Financial Officer Textile Recycling	information not held	29 1
7644 7645	Dog Fouling Core Systems		0 3
7646	Library Assaults	information not held	
7647	Safeguard and Care Providers	information not held	0
7648 7649	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals FGM Referrals	information not held	1 2
7650	IT Infrastructure		2
7651	Council Tax Software		
7652 7653	Household Support Fund Transitional Certificate		26 3
7654	Council Bank Account Details		
7655 7656 7657 7658	Dog Fouling Electric Vehicle Chargers pre-paid debit cards		2 1 1

**REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the disposal authority **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for library services Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for health, social care **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales **REASON FOR DELAY: Not** received response to our Request for Further Information

costs of bids associated with levelling up

76597660 MIPIM exhibition 20227661 Ukrainian Refugees

REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales